Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
	ORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
ACD TRIDON, INC.	Name: NOVITA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🗸 No.			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s);	Street Address: 166 MOLLY WALTON DR.		
Execution Date(s) APRIL 15, 2008			
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: HENDERSONVILLE		
Joint Research Agreement	State: TN		
Government Interest Assignment	G-unt-unio		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country USA Zip: 37075		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 6031451		
	0031451		
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	The state of the s		
concorning document should be malled:	involved: 1		
Name: DAVID A. GREENLEE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: PO BOX 340557	Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: <u>coluмвus</u>	8. Payment Information		
State: OH Zip:43234-0557	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: 614-854-9150	Expiration Date		
Fax Number:814-854-9155	b. Deposit Account Number <u>071971</u> Authorized User Name <u>DAVID A GREENLEE</u>		
Email Address: greenleepatent@sbcglobal.net			
	21		
9. Signature: Lewid A. Selendo Signature	9 June 2008 Date		
DAVIO A GREENLEE	Total surebas ad annex in dusting annex		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Step Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 021064 FRAME: 0535

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ACD TRIDON, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Tennessee (hereinafter TRIDON), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of United States Patent No. 6031451, issued 24 February 2000, and United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/041884, filed 22 January 2004; and

WHEREAS, NOVITA TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Tennessee (hereinafter "NOVITA") Is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Patent, and Patent Application and any patent issul8ng therefrom, and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid by NOVITA, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, effective November 19, 2007, TRIDON has sold, assigned. transferred and set over to NOVITA the aforesald Patent, and Patent Application and any patent issuing therefrom, the same to be held and enjoyed by NOVITA for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Patents are granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by TRIDON if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patents with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enloyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ACD TRIDON, INC.

Date:	15	april	, 2008
-------	----	-------	--------

111 Castleman

Curtis H. Castleman

(Print Name)

Assistant Secretary

(Title)

STATE OF COLORADO

COUNTY OF DENVER

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 10th day of _

My commission expires:

REEL: 021064 FRAME: 0536

RECORDED: 06/09/2008